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3BM-CLY1419 Hamlet of Clyde River Water Licence Renewal Application

Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Mon, Aug 19, 2019 at 8:18 AM
Draft To: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>

From: Zhong, David (AADNC/AANDC) <david.zhong@canada.ca>
Date: Fri, Aug 16, 2019 at 11:34 AM
Subject: RE: 3BM-CLY 1419 Hamlet of Clyde River Water Licence Renewal Application

To: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC) <godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca>

Hi Alj,

CIRNAC finds the licensee’s response to CIRNAC’s comments adequate. CIRNAC looks forward to reviewing the new version of
the O&M manual when it becomes available.

Regards,

David.

From: Ali Shaikh [mailto:ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca]

Sent: Friday, August 16, 2019 10:58 AM

To: Zhong, David (AADNC/AANDC)

Subject: Fwd: 3BM-CLY1419 Hamlet of Clyde River Water Licence Renewal Application

Hello David,

| am the Technical Advisor working on the renewal of Clyde River Licence 3BM-CLY1419. We had received a response from the
applicant (attached) following CIRNA's comments on August 06, 2019. Can CIRNA confirm if whether or not the attached
response satisfies CIRNA comments.

Regards,

Al
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---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Date: Thu, Aug 8, 2019 at 1:18 PM

Subject: Re: 3BM-CLY 1419 Hamlet of Clyde River Water Licence Renewal Application
To: Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC) <godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca>

Cc: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>

Good afternoon,

The Nuinavut Water Board requests CIRNA confirm whether or not the attached response satisfies CIRNA comments, by August
15, 2019.

Regards,

Richard
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On Wed, Aug 7, 2019 at 3:20 PM Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC) <godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca> wrote:

Hello,

Please find attached CIRNAC comments on the 3BM-CLY1419 Hamlet of Clyde River Water Licence Renewal Application in
response to the additional information “SOLIDWASTE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE PLAN".

Thanks,

Godwin Okonkwo

Manager, Water Resources

Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada

godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca / Tel: 867-975-4550 / Fax: 867-975-4286

Gestionnaire, Resource Hydriques
Relations Couronne-Autochtones et Affaires du Nord Canada

godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca / Tél. : 867-975-4550 / Téléc : 867-975-4286

From: Richard Dwyer [mailto:richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca]

Sent: Thursday, August 01, 2019 12:49 PM

To: cao@clyderiver.ca; Roy, Bhabesh

Cc: Licensing Department

Subject: Re: 3BM-CLY1419 Hamlet of Clyde River Water Licence Renewal Application

Good morning,


mailto:godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca
mailto:godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca
mailto:godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca
mailto:richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca
mailto:cao@clyderiver.ca

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt August 1, 2019 of SOLIDWASTE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE PLAN
(attached) submitted as additional information in support of Hamlet of Clyde River water licence renewal application.

The Nunavut Water Board invites parties to submit comments by August 8, 2019.
Regards,

Richard
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On Wed, Jun 26, 2019 at 3:22 PM Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> wrote:

Good afternoon,

The Nunavut Water Board (“NWB”) acknowledges receipt on May 30, 2019 of your renewal water licence application, for the
Hamlet of Clyde River. This application has been assigned file number 3BM-CLY1419. Please refer to this number on future
submissions. Application documents received are as follows:

190530 3BM-CLY 1419 Application Renewal_Amendment

190530 3BM-CLY 1419 Cover Letter

190530 3BM-CLY 1419 Executive Summary English

190530 3BM-CLY 1419 Executive Summary Inuktitut

190530 3BM-CLY 1419 Hazardous Waste Segregation , Storage and Transportation ,2019
190530 3BM-CLY 1419 Letter of Authorization

190530 3BM-CLY1419 NPC letter re 149071

190530 3BM-CLY 1419 Plan for Compliance-Revised May 29 2019

190620 3BM-CLY 1419 Application Inquiry Repsonse

190626 3BM-CLY 1419 Stand alone Spill Response Plan

Please be advised that under the Agreement Between the Inuit of the Nunavut Settlement Area and Her Majesty the Queen
in Right of Canada (Nunavut Agreement) Article 11, Section 11.5.9 and s. 76 (1) of Nunavut Planning and Project
Assessment Act (NuPPAA), the proponent of a project governed by NuPPAA is also required to submit a project proposal
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document directly to the Nunavut Planning Commission (NPC or Commission) for the NPC’s determination regarding the
applicable land use planning requirements and/or directions regarding whether the project is subject to screening by the

Nunavut Impact Review Board. In particular, please note that as established under Articles 11, 12 and 13 of the Nunavut
Agreement, NuPPAA and Part 3 of the Nunavut Waters and Nunavut Surface Rights Tribunal Act, until the project has

completed the applicable land use planning and assessment process required by the NPC and the NIRB, the NWB cannot
issue a water licence/approval.

The NWB confirms receipt of NPC conformity under NuPPAA on April 26, 2019 and NIRB determination through NPC under

NuPPAA on April 26, 2019. This application is now ready for review and comments. Deadline for submissions is July 16,
2019.

/2

=1

& Y&, Richard Dwyer- n.¢S¢ J<JANS

Manager of Licensing - Responsable des Permis <l "Ne c ANc oo™ 15 Maniyanyg
Laisaliginigmmn

/0 WUNAVUT WATER BOARD - OFFICE DES EAUX DU NUNAVUT
- 002t Al cnest bALAMC- NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN
A

KATIMAYINGI
PO Box 119 PTG S 56t &M I'itigagagyvia 114
Cijom | laven, ML X0 110 Cijoa Fiaven, ML X013 130 oA 3%, nydc X010 Jejmugtamaeg, MU, X003 110

Tel / Téléphone / P €¥»C ( Hivayaula: (867) 360-6338 | Fax / Téléeopicur / Ab<+d° / Fax-kul: (867) 360-6369
Toll Free / Sans £ AP B / Akntlug: 1-855-521-3743

illzchmienis comiames con diial imfammmied ::.;:-'||:; [ Lhe addfresseef

L Ay umnhormeed

) ML berve received this by mesakie, g I':r;-' Lhe .\r.-"-l:’;er'l'l'l'er|>:sle::,- b mie g wralhiol ';:ril'li'l_a-::'

AVIE DE CONFIDENTIALITE - Ce message, of towtelz) pideelz) jointelz) eat confidentiel ef et & lusage exclusif duiez) destinataireds) ci-deasus. Toute mure pessoans ¢at par
Ia podsente avisde qu'il hei est strictament nfendit
r

tde Do diffoser, le destribuer oo ke reprocaise, S e destinataire me peaf §re ot ow vous est oo, venillez infomuer

h% Nercd de penser 4 asveromement avant deaprimer oo coumriel S Thank you for thinking of the erveromment before prmiing this email

To unsubscribe from this group and stop receiving emails from it, send an email to distro-qikigtani+unsubscribe@nwb-oen.ca.
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